Date (Dav)'

June 06
(Day 1)
June 07
(Day 2)
June 08
(Day 3)
June 09
(Day 4)
June 10
(Day 5)
June 11
(Day 6)
June 12
(Day 7)
June 13
(Day 8)
June 14
(Day 9)
June 15
(Day 10)
June 16
(Day 11)
June 17
(Day 12)
June 18
(Day 13)
June 19
(Day 14)
June 20
(Day 15)
June 21
(Day 16)

June 22
(Day 17)
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Muslims Francophone World

Welcome to a 30-day adventure in prayer! This interactive PDF list can be used alongside the

30 Days of Prayer for the Muslim World guide, available at pray30days.org (note that days 2, 3,

5 and 24 correspond to that guide). To learn more about a given country or people listed below, “® on its name in this
PDF. For a simple calendar highlighting one people group per day, see joshuaproject.net/resources/prayer_calendars.

Photo credit: Ferdinand Reus, Creative Commons.

COUNTRY?
Algeria

Algeria
Morocco

Mauritania

Burkina Faso

Burkina Faso
Senegal
Cameroon
Canada

Central African Rep.

Chad

Chad

Comoros

Congo, DRC
Congo, Republic

Cote d'lvoire

Cote d'lvoire
Djibouti
France
France
Belgium

Guinea
Madagascar

Mali

PG

40

40
31

19

80

80
56
292
253

82

140

140

"

236
73

107

107
10

108

108
92
48
40

74

UPG*

36

36
27

15

26

26
26
15
45

73

73

36

36

37

37
26
29
10

45

PeopLe NamE IN COUNTRY®

Berber, Kabyle
Chenoua
Tuareg, Algerian
Berber, Rifi
Masna
Moor (Maure)
Bobo Madare
Dzuun, Samogo
Dagaari Dioula, Wala
Wolof
Fali, North
Arab, Moroccan
Fulani, Bagirmi
Runga
Abu Sharib
Bilala
Kajakse
Kreda
Comorian, Ndzwani
Comorian, Ngazidja
Arab
Hausa
Jula, Odienne
Senoufo, Dyimini
Malinke, Ivorian
Somali, Issa
Algerian, Arabic-speaking
Bambara
Soninke, Sarakole
Berber, Shawia
Yalunka
Gujarati, Karana
Dogon, Tiranige Diga
Bozo, Hain

Por. N COuNTRY®

5,594,000
91,000
141,000
1,453,000
2,400
3,394,000
476,000
22,000
33,000
5,640,000
42,000
30,000
211,000
30,000
71,000
209,000
35,000
122,000
337,000
384,000
22,000
9,300
132,000
144,000
1,368,000
358,000
470,000
128,000
40,000
39,000
114,000
79,000
6,500
34,000

% Xian’

2.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.03%
0.00%
0.07%
0.02%
0.10%
1.50%
1.00%
3.00%
0.13%
0.10%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.06%
0.00%
0.60%
0.60%
2.00%
0.09%
0.00%
2.00%
0.50%
0.20%
0.60%
3.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.30%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

% Evang®

1.60%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
0.01%
0.03%
1.20%
0.00%
2.00%
0.03%
0.03%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.20%
0.20%
0.02%
0.04%
0.00%
0.20%
0.40%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.00%
0.07%
0.17%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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https://joshuaproject.net/countries/AG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12399/AG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11321/AG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/AG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15226/AG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10803/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/MR
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/18370/MR
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/13592/MR
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/UV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10902/UV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/19526/UV
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/UV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11467/UV
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15414/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CM
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/13981/CM
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CA
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/13819/CA
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CT
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10559/CT
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/14592/CT
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CD
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10136/CD
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10845/CD
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CD
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12434/CD
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12837/CD
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CN
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/19403/CN
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11412/CN
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10375/CG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/CF
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12070/CF
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/IV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/18862/IV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11667/IV
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/IV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/20052/IV
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/DJ
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/14983/DJ
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/FR
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10379/FR
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10617/FR
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/FR
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/14996/FR
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/BE
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/14899/BE
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/GV
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15967/GV
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/MA
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11982/MA
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/20583/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12033/ML
http://pray30days.org/

Date (Day)'

COUNTRY?

PG?

PeopLe Name IN COUNTRY?

Por. IN CounTRY®

% Xian’

% EvanG®

Jesus FiLv?®

Aupio'

June 23 i Songhai-Koyra Chini 320,000 0.20% 0.00% Y Y
Mali 74 | 45 ) . .
ondi Songway Kiini , .00% .00%
(Day 18) Tondi Songway K 4,600 0.00% 0.00% N N
June 24 ) Dendi, Dandawa 203,000 0.07% 0.03% Y Y
Benin 65 | 13
(Day 19) Foodo 40,000 0.02% | 0.01% N Y
June 25 Mayotte 8 5 Bushi 60,000 0.00% 0.00% N N
(Day 20) Morocco 31 | 27 Shilha, Southern 3,131,000 | 0.20% | 0.10% Y Y
June 26 Berber, Warain 301,000 0.01% 0.00% Y Y
Morocco 31 27
(Day 21) Jebala 1,170,000 | 0.03% | 0.00% Y Y
June 27 ) Iberogen, Igdalen 48,000 0.00% 0.00% N N
Niger 36 | 28 .
uareg, Air , .20% 20%
(Day 22) Tuareg, A 361,000 | 0.20% 0.20% N Y
June 28 . Zarma 3,424,000 0.20% 0.10% Y Y
Niger 36 | 28 )
(Day 23) Kanuri, Manga 538,000 0.00% | 0.00% Y Y
June 29 Mali 74 | 45 | Wasulu (Wassoulou) 163,000 0.02% 0.00% Y Y
(Day 24) Senegal 56 | 26 Tukulor, Pulaar 1,124,000 | 0.00% 0.00% Y Y
June 30 Susu 42,000 0.01% 0.00% Y Y
Senegal 56 | 26 ; )
(Day 25) Mandingo, Mandinka | 889,000 0.70% | 0.05% Y Y
July 01 Rwanda 12 3 Swabhili 18,000 0.00% 0.00% Y Y
(Day 26) Togo 58 | 7 Anufo, Chokossi 75,000 230% | 1.10% Y Y
July 02 Akasselem 62,000 1.20% 1.10% N Y
Togo 58 7
(Day 27) Bago-Koussountou 11,000 1.20% | 1.10% N Y
July 03 . Amazigh, Tataouine 4,400 0.00% 0.00% N N
Tunisia 17 15 ) )
(Day 28) Bedouin, Jerid 46,000 0.02% | 0.00% Y Y
July 04 . Arab, Tunisian 10,354,000 | 0.22% 0.00% Y Y
Tunisia 17 | 15 }
(Day 29) Bedouin, Arad 50,000 001% | 0.01% Y Y
Fula Jalon 7,900 0.50% 0.20% Y Y
July 05 USA 482 | 83 _ ° °
(Day 30) Maninka, Eastern 12,000 0.50% 0.05% Y Y
Data source: joshuaproject.net, accessed May 16, 2016.
NOTES Josouapre) J

1. The dates correspond to Ramadan 2016 (June 6—July 5), but you can use this calendar any time of year.

2. Click on the country name to get more information on that country, including statistics, ministries, prayer cards, videos, links to other research and prayer
sites, and much more.

3. This number corresponds to all Joshua Project peoples in that country. For a discussion concerning “What is a people group?”, click here. For an attempt
to answer the question “How many people groups are there?”, click here. A list of Joshua Project data sources can be found here.

4. This number corresponds to the number of Joshua Project unreached (least-reached) people groups for a given country. An unreached people group is “a
people group within which there is no indigenous community of believing Christians able to evangelize this people group” without outside assistance
(Winter, Ralph D., et al., eds. Perspectives on the World Christian Movement: Reader. William Carey Library Pub, 2009, pg. 536). Click here for a discussion
of how the Joshua Project defines UPGs (unreached people groups).

5. Click on the name of the people group (e.g., Arab, Moroccan) for more information on that group.

6. An estimate of the population of a particular people group within a given country. In many cases peoples may be found in several countries, in which
case the global number can be much higher.

7. The estimated number of Christians (of any description) within a particular people group in a given country. Space limitations prevent us from giving
global numbers across all countries; those estimates can be found on joshuaproject.net. In all cases, the peoples on this calendar are less than 3% Christian.

8. The estimated number of Evangelical Christians within a particular people group in a particular country. In all cases, the peoples here are less

than 2% Evangelical. Note that these numbers are rounded at two places of the decimal. Thus, 0.00% Evangelical doesn't necessarily mean

zero Evangelicals. In a population of 10 million people, 49,999 believers would 0.00%, while 50,000 would be 0.01%.
9. While the JESUS Film is listed here, many other film resources exist and may be found in the “Resources” section of the page for a given people group.
10. For links to audio resources in the language of a given people group, see the “Resources” section of the page for a given people group.

This resource provided by: Bibles & Literature in French USA e PO Box 629, Wheaton, lllinois 60187 e Ph. 630-221-1980 e info@blfusa.org


https://joshuaproject.net/countries/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/19220/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/20586/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/BN
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11533/BN
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11223/BN
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/MF
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/19225/MF
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/14911/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10805/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12336/MO
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/NG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15177/NG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10208/NG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/NG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/16100/NG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/13496/NG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15884/ML
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15622/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15141/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/13491/SG
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/RW
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15145/RW
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/TO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10355/TO
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/TO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11297/TO
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10560/TO
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/TS
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/20965/TS
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/12345/TS
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/TS
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/15641/TS
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/10395/TS
https://joshuaproject.net/countries/us
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/11769/US
https://joshuaproject.net/people_groups/13511/US
https://joshuaproject.net/resources/articles/what_is_a_people_group
https://joshuaproject.net/resources/articles/how_many_people_groups_are_there
https://joshuaproject.net/help/data_sources
https://joshuaproject.net/help/definitions
http://joshuaproject.net

