How the Muslims of the Francophone World

Welcome to a 30-day adventure in prayer! This interactive PDF list can be used alongside the **30 Days of Prayer for the Muslim World** guide, available at **pray30days.org** (note that days 2, 3, 5 and 24 correspond to that guide). To learn more about a given country or people listed below, © on its name in this PDF. For a simple calendar highlighting one people group per day, see **joshuaproject.net/resources/prayer_calendars**. Photo credit: Ferdinand Reus, Creative Commons.

DATE (DAY)1	Country ²	PG ³	UPG⁴	PEOPLE NAME IN COUNTRY ⁵	Pop. in Country ⁶	% XIAN ⁷	% Evang ⁸	JESUS FILM ⁹	Audio ¹⁰
June 06	Almania	40	36	Berber, Kabyle	5,594,000	2.00%	1.60%	Y	Υ
(Day 1)	Algeria			Chenoua	91,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
June 07	Algeria	40	36	Tuareg, Algerian	141,000	0.01%	0.01%	Y	Υ
(Day 2)	Morocco	31	27	Berber, Rifi	1,453,000	0.03%	0.00%	Y	Υ
June 08 (Day 3)	Mauritania	19	15	Masna Moor (Maure)	2,400 3,394,000	0.00% 0.07%	0.00% 0.07%	Y Y	Y Y
June 09				Bobo Madare	476,000	0.07%	0.01%	N	Y
(Day 4)	Burkina Faso	80	26	Dzuun, Samogo	22,000	0.10%	0.03%	N	Y
June 10	Burkina Faso	80	26	Dagaari Dioula, Wala	33,000	1.50%	1.20%	N	Υ
(Day 5)	Senegal	56	26	Wolof	5,640,000	1.00%	0.00%	Υ	Υ
June 11	Cameroon	292	15	Fali, North	42,000	3.00%	2.00%	N	Υ
(Day 6)	Canada	253	45	Arab, Moroccan	30,000	0.13%	0.03%	Y	Υ
June 12 (Day 7)	Central African Rep.	82	7	Fulani, Bagirmi	211,000	0.10%	0.03%	N	N
				Runga	30,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
June 13 (Day 8)	Chad	140	73	Abu Sharib	71,000	0.01%	0.01%	N	Υ
				Bilala	209,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	Υ
June 14 (Day 9)	Chad	140	73	Kajakse	35,000	0.06%	0.04%	N	N
				Kreda	122,000	0.00%	0.00%	Y	Υ
June 15 (Day 10)	Comoros	11	7	Comorian, Ndzwani	337,000	0.60%	0.20%	N	Υ
				Comorian, Ngazidja	384,000	0.60%	0.20%	Y	Υ
June 16	Congo, DRC	236	3	Arab	22,000	2.00%	0.02%	N	Υ
(Day 11)	Congo, Republic	73	1	Hausa	9,300	0.09%	0.04%	Y	Υ
June 17 (Day 12)	Côte d'Ivoire	107	36	Jula, Odienne	132,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
				Senoufo, Dyimini	144,000	2.00%	0.20%	Y	Y
June 18	Côte d'Ivoire	107	36	Malinke, Ivorian	1,368,000	0.50%	0.40%	Y	Υ
(Day 13)	Djibouti	10	6	Somali, Issa	358,000	0.20%	0.10%	Υ	Υ
June 19 (Day 14)	France	108	37	Algerian, Arabic-speaking	470,000	0.60%	0.10%	Y	Υ
				Bambara	128,000	3.00%	0.10%	Y	Y
June 20	France	108	37	Soninke, Sarakole	40,000	0.00%	0.00%	Y	Υ
(Day 15)	Belgium	92	26	Berber, Shawia	39,000	0.10%	0.07%	Y	Υ
June 21	Guinea	48	29	Yalunka	114,000	0.30%	0.17%	Y	Υ
(Day 16)	Madagascar	40	10	Gujarati, Karana	79,000	0.00%	0.00%	Y	Y
June 22 (Day 17)	Mali	74	45	Dogon, Tiranige Diga	6,500	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
				Bozo, Hain	34,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	Υ

DATE (DAY) ¹	Country ²	PG ³	UPG ⁴	PEOPLE NAME IN COUNTRY ⁵	Pop. In Country ⁶	% XIAN ⁷	% Evang ⁸	Jesus Film ⁹	Audio ¹⁰
June 23 (Day 18)	Mali	74	45	Songhai-Koyra Chini	320,000	0.20%	0.00%	Υ	Υ
				Tondi Songway Kiini	4,600	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
June 24 (Day 19)	Benin	65	13	Dendi, Dandawa	203,000	0.07%	0.03%	Υ	Υ
				Foodo	40,000	0.02%	0.01%	N	Υ
June 25	Mayotte	8	5	Bushi	60,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
(Day 20)	Morocco	31	27	Shilha, Southern	3,131,000	0.20%	0.10%	Y	Υ
June 26 (Day 21)	Morocco	31	27	Berber, Warain	301,000	0.01%	0.00%	Y	Υ
				Jebala	1,170,000	0.03%	0.00%	Y	Υ
June 27 (Day 22)	Niger	36	28	Iberogen, Igdalen	48,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
				Tuareg, Air	361,000	0.20%	0.20%	N	Υ
June 28 (Day 23)	Niger	36	28	Zarma	3,424,000	0.20%	0.10%	Υ	Υ
				Kanuri, Manga	538,000	0.00%	0.00%	Υ	Υ
June 29	Mali	74	45	Wasulu (Wassoulou)	163,000	0.02%	0.00%	Υ	Y
(Day 24)	Senegal	56	26	Tukulor, Pulaar	1,124,000	0.00%	0.00%	Y	Υ
June 30 (Day 25)	Senegal	56	26	Susu	42,000	0.01%	0.00%	Υ	Υ
				Mandingo, Mandinka	889,000	0.70%	0.05%	Υ	Υ
July 01	Rwanda	12	3	Swahili	18,000	0.00%	0.00%	Υ	Υ
(Day 26)	Togo	58	7	Anufo, Chokossi	75,000	2.30%	1.10%	Y	Υ
July 02	Togo	58	7	Akasselem	62,000	1.20%	1.10%	N	Υ
(Day 27)				Bago-Koussountou	11,000	1.20%	1.10%	N	Υ
July 03 (Day 28)	Tunisia	17	15	Amazigh, Tataouine	4,400	0.00%	0.00%	N	N
				Bedouin, Jerid	46,000	0.02%	0.00%	Y	Υ
July 04 (Day 29)	Tunisia	17	15	Arab, Tunisian	10,354,000	0.22%	0.00%	Υ	Υ
				Bedouin, Arad	50,000	0.01%	0.01%	Υ	Υ
July 05 (Day 30)	USA	482	83	Fula Jalon	7,900	0.50%	0.20%	Υ	Y
				Maninka, Eastern	12,000	0.50%	0.05%	Y	Υ

Data source: joshuaproject.net, accessed May 16, 2016.

NOTES

- 1. The dates correspond to Ramadan 2016 (June 6—July 5), but you can use this calendar any time of year.
- 2. Click on the country name to get more information on that country, including statistics, ministries, prayer cards, videos, links to other research and prayer sites, and much more.
- 3. This number corresponds to all Joshua Project peoples in that country. For a discussion concerning "What is a people group?", click here. For an attempt to answer the question "How many people groups are there?", click here. A list of Joshua Project data sources can be found here.
- 4. This number corresponds to the number of Joshua Project unreached (least-reached) people groups for a given country. An unreached people group is "a people group within which there is no indigenous community of believing Christians able to evangelize this people group" without outside assistance (Winter, Ralph D., et al., eds. *Perspectives on the World Christian Movement: Reader.* William Carey Library Pub, 2009, pg. 536). Click here for a discussion of how the Joshua Project defines UPGs (unreached people groups).
- 5. Click on the name of the people group (e.g., Arab, Moroccan) for more information on that group.
- 6. An estimate of the population of a particular people group within a given country. In many cases peoples may be found in several countries, in which case the global number can be much higher.
- 7. The estimated number of Christians (of any description) within a particular people group in a given country. Space limitations prevent us from giving global numbers across all countries; those estimates can be found on joshuaproject.net. In all cases, the peoples on this calendar are less than 3% Christian.
- 8. The estimated number of Evangelical Christians within a particular people group in a particular country. In all cases, the peoples here are less than 2% Evangelical. *Note that these numbers are rounded at two places of the decimal.* Thus, 0.00% Evangelical doesn't necessarily mean zero Evangelicals. In a population of 10 million people, 49,999 believers would 0.00%, while 50,000 would be 0.01%.
- 9. While the JESUS Film is listed here, many other film resources exist and may be found in the "Resources" section of the page for a given people group.
- 10. For links to audio resources in the language of a given people group, see the "Resources" section of the page for a given people group.